

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6453 OF 2025

Harishchandra Shankar Patil Since Decd. Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Lrs

V/S

The National Haghways Authority Of India ....RESPONDENT  
Regional Office Mumbai And Ors

Mention Out of turn

Adv. C. J. Joveson a/w Ms. Sweta Daheech for Petitioner  
Shri. R. S. Pawar AGP For State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/04/2026 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**